COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held at 2:00 p.m. December 19, 2017 in the
County Commissioners Auditorium, Ellensburg, WA, to consider amending the 2017 budget as follows:

General Fund

Public Health

E911 Excise

Leased Water

Misdemeanant Probation

2016 GO Bond Debt

Courthouse Jail Construction

Solid Waste

Community Development Services
Water Mitigation

TOTAL

2,152,996
3,500
350,000
25,000
34,758
277,926
1,511,000
150,000
30,000
842,678
5,377,858

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that any person/ persons interested may appear at the above stated
time and place and be heard for or against the proposed budget amendments.

Kittitas County complies with all ADA requirements.

DATED this 5th day December 2017..
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