COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held at 2:00 p.m. December 19, 2017 in the County Commissioners Auditorium, Ellensburg, WA, to consider amending the 2017 budget as follows:

General Fund		2,152,996
Public Health		3,500
E911 Excise		350,000
Leased Water		25,000
Misdemeanant Probation		34,758
2016 GO Bond Debt		277,926
Courthouse Jail Construction		1,511,000
Solid Waste		150,000
Community Development Services		30,000
Water Mitigation		842,678
	TOTAL	5,377,858

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that any person/ persons interested may appear at the above stated time and place and be heard for or against the proposed budget amendments.

Kittitas County complies with all ADA requirements.

DATED this 5th day December 2017...

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Clerk of the Board

Publish December 17th & December 24th, 2015

F:\WPDOCS\BUDGET\BUDAMEND